# OP \$40.00 3832881

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Assignment

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exactech, Inc.		08/10/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Salvin Dental Specialties, Inc.	
Street Address:	3450 Latrobe Drive	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28211	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3832881	ORALIFE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919 286-8000

**Email:** PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037174-new
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Rubel
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen A. Rubel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005852 FRAME: 0652

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EXACTECH, INC., a Florida corporation located at 2320 North West 66th Court, Gainesville, Florida 32653 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark ORALIFE, reflected in U.S. Registration No. 3,832,881 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, SALVIN DENTAL SPECIALTIES, INC., a North Carolina corporation with an address of 3450 Latrobe Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28211 ("Assignee"), acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and all of the goodwill associated with the Trademark pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 18, 2015 (the "Purchase Agreement"), entered into between Assignor and Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for third-party infringements, if any.

Assignor agrees on behalf of himself, his employees, agents, successors, assigns, and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or requested by Assignee, in order to carry into full force and effect this assignment and transfer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 8<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2016.

EXACTECH, INC.

RECORDED: 08/10/2016

Bruce E Thompson

Bruce E Thompson

Sr Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005852 FRAME: 0653